1
KE01
AC Position/Level Amplifier
BLN-95-9034 Issued : March 1992
DESCRIPTION
The KE01 Rotary Position/Level Amplifier board is a printed wiring board assembly that accepts microsyn grade or steering
information from an SB104 Rotary Position Sensor or slope information from the KS10201 Level Sensor and outputs a pulse-
width-modulated signal to a V7059 or MCV113 Servovalve.  It is typically used on planing machines, aerial lifts and motor

Nominal amplitude into a grade sensor (5 ohm load) is
1.0 Volts peak-to-peak.  0.7 Vac as read on a VOM.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order the KE01 Rotary Position/Level Amplifier per the
information in Table A.
TABLE A. INFORMATION NECESSARY TO ORDER THE
KE01.
MODEL USED PULSE-WIDTH
NUMBER IN MODULATION
FREQUENCY
KE01101 ACP114, 440 Hz
ACP135,
MCP100
KE01102 ACP129 440 Hz
KE01103 ACP114, 500 Hz
ACP135
KE01104 MCP100 500 Hz
© Copyright 2001, Sauer-Danfoss (US) Company.
All rights reserved.  Contents subject to change.
Phased Out Product
2